BSI Inclination Sensors
No angles missed
2 3n www.balluff.com
BSI Inclination Sensors
No angles missed
Monitoring tower tilt
Constantly changing wind conditions cause abrupt load changes
in wind turbines. Particularly during strong gusts of wind, storms or

Measuring range
0...360°
Ordering code BSI0004 BSI0003
Part number BSI R11A0-XB-CXP360-S75G BSI R11A0-XXR-CXP360-S75G
Measuring range
±45°
Ordering code BSI0002
Part number BSI R11A0-XB-CXS045-S75G
Supply voltage UB 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Current draw < 31 mA < 20 mA
Resolution max.  ±0.01° ±0.01°
Characteristic deviation max. ±0.1% (min. 0.1°) ±0.1° at 10...40 °C,
±0.15° in any other temperature range
Temperature drift ±0.01%/10 K
Sampling rate < 150 ms < 150 ms
Settling time < 1 s < 1 s
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected yes/yes yes/yes
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature range Ta –40...+85 °C –40...+85 °C
Weight Approx. 80 g Approx. 80 g
Housing material Aluminum Aluminum
Calibration, measurement protocol Optional Optional
Connection M8 connector, 4-pin M8 connector, 4-pin
More electrical accessories: You can find a large
selection of plug connectors and connector cables in a
wide variety of cable materials, colors and lengths in our
catalog Industrial Networking and Connectivity.
Size Design Cable Length Order code
M8, 4-pin straight PUR, yellow 5 m BCC0540
M8, 4-pin angled PUR, yellow 5 m BCC059T
Inclination axis
USA
Balluff Inc.
8125 Holton Drive
Florence, KY  41042
Phone: (859) 727-2200
Toll-free: 1-800-543-8390
Fax: (859) 727-4823
E-Mail: balluff@balluff.com
Canada
Balluff Canada, Inc.
2840 Argentia Road, Unit #2
Mississauga, Ontario L5N 8G4
Phone: (905) 816-1494
Toll-free: 1-800-927-9654
Fax: (905) 816-1411
E-Mail: balluff.canada@balluff.ca
Mexico
Balluff de México SA de CV
Anillo Vial II Fray Junípero Serra No. 4416
Colonia La Vista Residencial.
Querétaro, Qro.  CP76232
Phone: (++52 442) 212-4882
Fax: (++52 442) 214-0536
E-Mail: balluff.mexico@balluff.com
For standard connectors
Suitable connector:
(please order separately)
Size Design Cable Length Order code
M8, 4-pin straight PUR, black 5 m BCC02N6
M8, 4-pin angled PUR, black 5 m BCC02NJ
For optional shielded connectors
64
Ø 5H7
87.5